

**BLS INFOTECH LTD.**

Regd. Office : 1/1A, UPPER WOOD STREET, KOLKATA-700 017

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)

FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2014

(Rs. in Lacs)


Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Three Month Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.14 (Unaudited)	31.03.14 (Unaudited)	30.06.13 (Unaudited)	30.06.14 (Unaudited)	31.03.14 (Audited)
1	NET SALES/ INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	415.75	350.50	401.75	415.75	1,673.60
2	EXPENDITURE					
	a) COST OF MATERIAL	380.85	349.00	361.65	380.85	1,562.13
	b) ADMINISTRATIVE EXP.	12.45	10.55	15.38	12.45	55.42
	c) ESTABLISHMENT EXP.	12.60	11.38	14.55	12.60	54.28
	d) DEPRECIATION	-	-	-	-	21.15
	e) OTHER EXP.	-	-	-	-	-
	Total	405.90	370.93	391.58	405.90	1692.98
3	PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE OTHER INCOME, INTEREST & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	(19.38)
4	OTHER INCOME	-	-	-	-	19.65
5	PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	0.27
6	INTEREST / FINANCIAL CHARGES	-	-	-	-	-
7	PROFIT/(LOSS) AFTER INTEREST BUT BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	0.27
8	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS	-	-	-	-	-
9	PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	0.27
10	TAX EXPENSE	-	-	-	-	0.05
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	2.52
11	PROFIT/(LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES AFTER TAX	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	2.74
12	EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS	-	-	-	-	-
13	NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	2.74
14	Share profit / (loss) of associates	-	-	-	-	-
15	minority interest	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net profit / (loss) after taxes, minority interest & Share profit / (loss) of associates	9.85	(20.43)	10.17	9.85	2.74
17	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE (FACE VALUED-Rs.1/-)	4,376.95	4,376.95	4,376.95	4,376.95	4376.95
18	RESERVE EXCLUDING REVOLUTION RESERVE	-	-	-	-	2.74
19	EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS) (Rs. PER SHARE)					
	a) Basic/Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	a) Basic/Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

PART - 2						
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING					
1	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING					
	- NUMBER OF SHARES	302284452	156688625	156688625	302284452	156688625
	- % OF SHAREHOLDING	69.06	35.80	35.80	69.06	35.80
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	- % of Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	135410361	281006188	281006188	135410361	281006188
	- % of Shares (As a % of total Shareholding of Promoters & Promoter Group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- % of Shares(As a % of Total Share Capital)	30.94	64.20	64.20	30.94	64.20

**NOTE:-**

- i) The above results have been taken on record at the Board meeting held on 30.07.2014 & have been reviewed by the Audit Committee.
- ii) Since the Company is operating under the one board business, Segment reporting is not required.
- iii) In this quarter depreciation is not charged.
- iv) Previous year/quarter figures are regrouped/restated, whenever found necessary.

Particulars		30-Jun-14
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
	Received during the quarter	2
	Disposed of during the quarter	2
	Remaning unsolved at the end of the quarter	0

By Order of the Board  
  
 T. CHOWDHARY  
 Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date : 30.07.2014